Parent Consent for Athletic Participation

Maryvale Preparatory Academy

In consideration of Maryvale Preparatory Academy permitting my son/daughter to engage in all activities related to the interscholastic team, including, but not limited to pre-season conditioning, practicing, or playing in that sport, I hereby assume all the risks of my son/daughter associated with participation and agree to hold Maryvale Preparatory Academy, its employees, agents, representatives, coaches, volunteers, and all facilities harmless from any and all liability, actions, causes of action, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever which may arise by or in connection with his/her participation in any activity related to any Maryvale Preparatory Academy athletics.

In the event of injury or serious illness, permission is hereby granted to the coaching staff to provide first aid until professional medical personnel arrive. I understand that an attempt will be made to contact me in the most expeditious way possible, using emergency information on file with the school. If medical personnel are not able to communicate with me, the treatment necessary for the best interest of the below named student may be given.

High School Athletes Only: My child has my permission to be transported to Athletic Events by Arrow Stage Lines, Destinations Transportation, and/or Eventsource Ministries. I/We believe that the reasonable and necessary precautions for safeguarding the students during the trip are being taken. Beyond this, I/We agree to hold Maryvale Preparatory Academy harmless in the event of any injury to my child while he is participating in this off-campus activity.

I give my consent for my child to participate in athletics at Maryvale Preparatory Academy.